60
Safety Shock Absorbers SCS-300 and 650
Is
su
e
4.
20
06

e
Controls International  ·  Tel  01925 227171  ·  Fax  01925 229323  ·  E-mail  info@ace-controls.co.uk  ·  Internet  www.ace-controls.co.uk 61
Ordering Example SCS-300-UKxxxx
Safety Shock Absorber
Size 300, Thread M20
(Size 650, Thread M25)
Identification-No. assigned by ACE
Complete Details Required when Ordering:
Moving Load m (kg)
Emergency Impact Speed v (m/s) max.
Normal Speed vs (m/s) max.
Motor Power P (kW)
Stall Torque Factor ST (normal 2.5)
Number of Absorbers in Parallel n
or technical data according to formulae and calculations
on page 13 to 15.
Technical Data
Energy capacity W3: at max. side load angle do not
exceed 80 % of rated max. energy capacity below.
Return force: 8 to 33 N.
Operating temperature range: 0°C to 66°C.
Impact cycles per hour: Emergency use only.
Calculation: For further details of calculation and selection
please consult ACE.
The calculation and selection of the correct ACE Safety
Shock Absorber for your application should be referred to
ACE for approval and assignment of unique identification
number.
M20x1,5
HubB
A max
∅ 24,8
∅ 24,8SW 23
8
KM 20
KM 25
Locknut
M20 x 1.5
Locknut
M25 x 1.5
Part Number SCS-300
Standard dimensions
M25x1,5
HubB
A max
∅ 30
∅ 30SW 30
Part Number SCS-650
Standard dimensions
NEW
10
52
32
11
Breite
25 mm
M25x1,5
M8
36
50
25
18
Breite
20 mm
M20x1,5
M8
34
Thickness
25 mm
Mounting Block
MB 20 SC2
MB 25 SC2
Mounting Block